
 SECTION  1

Name Wins
For 

Against
Diff. Placing

1 Jason Todd 1 0 3 3 3 10 4
North Otago 3 3 0 0 0 6 0.625

2 Mark Canovan 3 3 3 3 3 15 14
Canterbury 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.9375

3 Tom Sherriff 3 0 3 3 2 11 4
Southland 0 3 0 1 3 7 0.6111

4 Tom Toomata 0 0 0 3 0 3 -9
Southland 3 3 3 0 3 12 0.2

5 Jonathon Crum 0 0 1 0 0 1 -14
Canterbury 3 3 3 3 3 15 0.0625

6 Barry Ede 0 0 3 3 3 9 1
Canterbury 3 3 2 0 0 8 0.5294
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SECTION  2

Name Wins
For 

Against
Diff. Placing

1 Gary Gillard 3 3 3 3 3 15 15
Canterbury 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

2 Dave Witehira 0 3 3 3 3 12 4
Canterbury 3 2 1 1 1 8 0.6

3 Alan Robertson 0 2 3 3 3 11 2
Canterbury 3 3 2 0 1 9 0.55

4 Graeme Nobbs 0 1 2 2 3 8 -5
Canterbury 3 3 3 3 1 13 0.381

5 Kevin Brooks 0 1 0 3 3 7 -4
North Otago 3 3 3 2 0 11 0.3889

6 Michael Gratton 0 1 1 1 0 3 -12
Southland 3 3 3 3 3 15 0.1667
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SECTION  3

Name Wins
For 

Against
Diff. Placing

1 Shannon Swain 3 3 3 3 3 15 11
Southland 0 1 0 1 2 4 0.7895

2 Sam Bond 0 1 3 3 2 9 -2
North Otago 3 3 1 1 3 11 0.45

3 Kelly Pritchard 1 3 3 3 3 13 8
Canterbury 3 1 0 0 1 5 0.7222

4 John Gower 0 1 0 1 3 5 -9
Canterbury 3 3 3 3 2 14 0.2632

5 Mark Saggers 1 1 0 3 3 8 -2
Canterbury 3 3 3 1 0 10 0.4444

6 William Teoh 2 3 1 2 0 8 -6
Otago 3 2 3 3 3 14 0.3636
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SECTION  4

Name Wins
For 

Against
Diff. Placing

1 Danny Ryan 3 3 3 3 3 15 13
Southland 1 0 0 1 0 2 0.8824

2 Jim Ryan 1 3 3 3 3 13 6
Southland 3 1 0 2 1 7 0.65

3 Bill Earle 0 1 3 1 3 8 -2
Canterbury 3 3 0 3 1 10 0.4444

4 George Robertson 0 0 0 0 3 3 -10
Canterbury 3 3 3 3 1 13 0.1875

5 Mark Piesker 1 2 3 3 3 12 5
Southland 3 3 1 0 0 7 0.6316

6 Bill Andrews 0 1 1 1 0 3 -12
Canterbury 3 3 3 3 3 15 0.1667
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1 Gary Gillard
16 Kevin Brooks
9 Jason Todd
8 Mark Piesker

5 Kelly Pritchard
12 Barry Ede
13 Sam Bond
4 Shannon Swain

0
4

3 Danny Ryan
14 Bill Earle
11 Alan Robertson
6 Jim Ryan

7 Dave Witehira
10 Tom Sherriff
15 Mark Saggers
2 Mark Canovan
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Jim Ryan 1
Mark Canovan 4
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1 Graeme Nobbs
8 Jonathon Crum
5 George Robertson
4 John Gower

3 Tom Toomata
6 Michael Gratton
7 Bill Andrews
2 William Teoh 2

1 Tom Toomata 0
0 William Teoh 2

2 George Robertson 0
0

Graeme Nobbs 0
William Teoh 3
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